Minnesota 97-5 (KNXR) Super Summer Cash (SSC) Giveaway.

Additional Rules

Register at designated SSC events, no purchase necessary. Open to 18 and older to US Citizens that have not won ANY prize from KNXR in the past 30 business days. At the final live break, or shortly thereafter, two qualifiers will be randomly selected. Qualifiers may be notified on air, when possible and by station post event or broadcast. Accurate and complete contact information is required or qualifier may forfeit the right to qualify or win cash prize. Odds of qualifying and/or winning cash prize is variable and dependent on number of registrations and qualifiers. All qualifiers must be present at final event, TBD, at Hiller's Flooring America to win. In the event a qualifier is not present ADVANCED notification must be received by KNXR of a substitute standing in for final drawing.

Special requirements during Pandemic.

At the discretion of the station, a final drawing may be made in advance, or contest may be temporarily suspended, depending on the changing situation. Any and all current mandates in place by the State of Minnesota, City of Rochester or other local municipality must be adhered to, including any mandate requiring masks and/or distancing. Refusal to do so will result in immediate denial of contest entry, disqualify previous finalist or result in forfeiture of grand prize.

Blooming Prairie Farm Radio Inc., KNXR Radio/Minnesota 97.5, reserves the right to modify the details of any contest at any time.

Each contestant must present a valid ID and may be required to sign a release form before any prize is awarded. Contestants will be required to present a valid Social Security number for the purpose of taxes, for which the winner is solely responsible. An IRS Form 1099 will be filed and issued on prize value exceeding \$600. Contestants will be responsible for all applicable taxes including, but not limited to, state, local and federal income tax.

Employees of Blooming Prairie Farm Radio Inc, related sponsors, advertising agencies, employees of any radio, TV station or newspaper, within the coverage area of KNXR Radio/Minnesota 97.5, and their immediate families are not eligible to win. The term "immediate families" includes spouses, grandparents, parents, siblings, children, step-children and grandchildren.

There is no purchase necessary to enter or win any contest. Whether a contestant or prize winner, you acknowledge that "KNXR Radio/Minnesota 97.5" has the right to, into perpetuity and without further authorization, publicize and use contestant's name, character, likeness, photograph and voice for promotional purposes without financial remuneration.

The decision of KNXR Radio/Minnesota 97.5 management in the interpretation of these rules is final. By participating you agree to be bound by the decisions of the judges and the official rules. If winner is found in violation of any rule, or determined to have not fully disclosed any conflict with rules, or has advantaged themselves through illegal activities or obtaining information to create an advantage, they will forfeit prize. KNXR Radio/Minnesota 97.5 is not responsible from any liabilities arising directly or indirectly from entering any contest or the reception of any prize from any contest.